# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Qingtang Chen	09/29/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Qingtang Chen	
Street Address:	Kanghua Medical Component Co., Ltd., No. 96-110, Industrial Park	
City:	Wengyangzhen, Yueqing, Zhejiang	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	325606	

	Name:	Xin Chen
	Street Address:	Shenke, No. 305 Zhongshandong Road
City: Nanjing, Jiangsu		Nanjing, Jiangsu
	State/Country:	CHINA
	Postal Code:	210002

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11887755		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500525160

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**Phone**: (626) 795-9900 **Email**: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60653/N374

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020867 FRAME: 0670

CH \$40.00 118

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Bruce Prout
Total Attachments: 1 source=60653 Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020867 FRAME: 0671

Docket No.: 60653/N374

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT						
In consideration of good and valuable undersigned,	e consideration, th	e receipt of which is h	ereby acknowledged, the			
(1) Qingtang Chen						
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO						
(2) Qingtang Chen, and Xin Chen	, Jointly					
having a place of business at						
(3) <u>Kanghua Medical Componer</u> <u>Yueqing, Zhejiang, 325606,</u> <u>Nanjing, Jiangsu, 210002, P.R</u>	P.R. China, and	Shenke, No. 305	Park, Wengyangzhen, Zhongshandong Road,			
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the application	entire right, title ar for United States	nd interest in and to a	ny and all improvements			
(4) <u>DRY POWDER AEROSOLIZE</u>	INHALER					
which application was:			R & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box			
(a) executed on (5a):	;		CA 91109-7068) is hereby			
(b) filed on (5b): October 2,		when known.	in (b) the specified data,			
Application No.: 11/887,7	33;	when known.				
including any and all United States Paextensions, divisions, reissues, substiand the right to all benefits under all and applications for said improvement. It is hereby authorized and requeste Letters Patent, when granted, to sa designee.	tutes, renewals or international converse.	continuations of said entions for the protect issioner of Patents is	application and patents, ion of industrial property			
Upon said consideration, it is furthe expense of said ASSIGNEE, the urenewal, and reissue patent application possible which said ASSIGNEE shall protection as provided herein.	indersigned will e ns: execute all rigi	execute all divisional	, continuing, substitute,			
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE			
Qingtang Chen	X Qingta	of then	X September 29, 2007			
WITNESSES:						
Song Wei, Dai Yujuan, Hao						
Yujuan, Hao						
AAM PAS757587.2-*-09/28/07 11:17 AM						

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 04/28/2008